
No. MLU 

Name of 

Examination 
z& 5th Semester 
3 Year LLB (H) 

It is hereby informed to the students ofz& 5th Semester (Back) 3Yr. LLB 

(H) Course (under Utkal University), that the filling up forms for Semester 
Examination of December-2024 is scheduled to be held from 02-01-2025 as per the 

Fees to be paid 

1. 

MADHUSUDAN LAW UNIVERSITY 
STATION ROAD, CUTTACK-753003 

2. 
3 

4. 

1. 
2 

5. 
6. 

/2025 

Last date 

Examination Fee 
Fee for marks 

without late fee 

03-01-2025 

Fee for Enrolment 
Fee for Supervision 
Fee for re-registration 
Centre Charges 

Documents to be submitted: 

Memo No. MLU/ 

Copy to : 

NOTICE 

Last date with 

fine of Rs.200/ 
07-01-2025 

Rs.600/ 
Rs.100/ 

The above fees should be deposited in the following account through challan 
mode only. 

Notice Board/Website 
Academic Section. 

Rs.50/ 

(3) 
b005 2025 

3. Accounts Section 

Rs.20/ 
Rs.40/ 

Total Rs.960/ 

01.Two numbers of recent passport size photographs. 

Rs.150/ 

Time: From 10:30 AM to 01:30PM on every working days (except 2nd & 4tn 

Saturday and Sunday). 

Date: O1- 1 - Q095 

02.Photocopy of Mark Sheet of the last examination/Admit Card of last 

examination. 

Last date with 
fine of Rs.500/. 

13-01-2025 

oIjo1las 
Head of the Department 

Date : o1 -01- ao5 

ot|eil2s 
Head of the Department 

programme given below : 
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