

MADHUSUDAN LAW UNIVERSITY

STATION ROAD, CUTTACK-753003

No. MLU-

0004

/2025

Date: 01 - 01 - 2025

NOTICE

It is hereby informed to the students of 3rd & 5th Semester (Back) 3Yr. LLB (H) Course (under Utkal University), that the filling up forms for Semester Examination of December-2024 is scheduled to be held from 02-01-2025 as per the programme given below:-

Name of Examination 3 rd & 5 th Semester 3 Year LLB (H)	Last date without late fee 03-01-2025	Last date with fine of Rs.200/- 07-01-2025	Last date with fine of Rs.500/- 13-01-2025
--	---------------------------------------	--	--

Fees to be paid

1.	Examination Fee	Rs.600/-
2.	Fee for marks	Rs.100/-
3.	Fee for Enrolment	Rs.50/-
4.	Fee for Supervision	Rs.20/-
5.	Fee for re-registration	Rs.40/-
6.	Centre Charges	Rs.150/-
	Total	Rs.960/-

The above fees should be deposited in the following account through challan mode only.

Documents to be submitted:-

- 01. Two numbers of recent passport size photographs.
- 02. Photocopy of Mark Sheet of the last examination/Admit Card of last examination.

Time: From 10:30 AM to 01:30PM on every working days (except 2nd & 4th Saturday and Sunday).

Memo No. MLU/ 5005 /2025

Copy to:

- Notice Board/Website 1.
- Academic Section. 2.
- **Accounts Section** 3.

Date: 01-01-2025

10,500

Head of the Department